12mTurning piece to soffit of half brick wall at lintels, etc. 6

Turning pieces 

FACE BRICKWORK

External face brickwork

20m2
Extra over brickwork in foundations for facing and 
pointing in stretcher bond. (Provisional)

7

Allow the prime cost of R 7 500,00 (Seven Thousand 
Five Hundred Rand), exclusive of value added tax, per 
thousand face bricks delivered to site and pointed with 
ruled-in vertical and horizontal joints

281m2
Extra over ordinary brickwork for facing and pointing in 
stretcher bond.

8

11m2
One brick wall in English bond including pointing to both

[...]

Fair cutting and fitting around pipe not exceeding 
100mm diameter.

5

Fair cutting to face brickwork

Face brick copings, lintels, cills, etc.

2m

Extra over brickwork for cut brick-on-edge header 
course lintel, 170mm wide, including pointing to face 
and soffit. 

6

Allow the prime cost of R 7 500,00 (Seven Thousand 
Five Hundred Rand), exclusive of value added tax, per 
thousand face bricks delivered to site and pointed with 
ruled-in vertical and horizontal joints

0.5m

Extra over brickwork for cut brick-on-edge cill, 165mm 
wide, set sloping and slightly projecting including